

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No. 272/2011
IA No. 346/2011

Jaswant Singh and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

State of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Damini Singh Chouhan, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(22.11.2024)

This matter pertains to the year 2011.

There was no representation on behalf of the petitioners for the last eight consecutive dates of hearing. Same is the position today which shows that the petitioners have lost interest to prosecute the matter.

In view of the above, the instant writ petition is **dismissed** for non-prosecution.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
22.11.2024
Shivalee