

Sr. No. 6

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM No. 4418/2025 IN
OWP No. 272/2011

Jaswant Singh and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.08.2025

CM No. 4418/2025

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 15.09.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
04.08.2025
Mihul