

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM Nos. 4421/2025 &
4418/2025 in
OWP No. 272/2011

Jaswant Singh & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 4

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

15.09.2025

CM No. 4418/2025

Issue notice to the respondents.

Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4. She seeks time to file reply to the application. Needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.

Notice be sent to respondents No. 5 & 6 subject to applicants/petitioners' taking necessary steps within a week's time.

List this application alongwith CM No. 4421/2025 on
27.10.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
15.09.2025**
Shivalee