

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 4421/2025 in  
OWP No. 272/2011

Jaswant Singh and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

v/s

State of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**27.10.2025**

List along with CM No. 4418/2025.



**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
27.10.2025  
Manik

सत्यमेव जयते