

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 4418/2025 in
OWP No. 272/2011

Jaswant Singh & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate
V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 4
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R-5

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.12.2025

CM No. 4418/2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek and are granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing objections, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted three weeks' time for taking request steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos. 6 to 8.
3. List on **17.02.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.12.2025
Asif Tantray