

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case: CM No. 4418/2025
CM No. 4421/2025 in
OWP No. 272/2011**

Jaswant Singh and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

CM No. 4118/2025

The instant application has been preferred by the applicants/petitioners seeking condonation of delay in filing the restoration application of the above-titled writ petition, i.e., OWP No. 272/2011.

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with what has been argued at the Bar, sufficient cause has been shown for condoning the delay. Accordingly, the delay in filing the restoration application of the above-titled writ petition is condoned.

The application is, accordingly, **disposed of**.

CM No. 4421/2025

List this application on **20.04.2026**.

Meanwhile, response be filed.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:

01.04.2026

Mihul